An investor who purchases a Promissory Note from our company has no stake in the
company. Therefore, there is no opportunity for dilution to occur as the purchase of a
Promissory Note value will neither increase or decrease. In the case, our company
decides to raise the initial offer goal above One Hundred and Seven Thousand
($107,000), all previous promissory notes will not be affected. 

Transferability of securities

For a year, the securities can only be resold:

In an IPO;
To the company;
To an accredited investor; and
To a member of the family of the purchaser or the equivalent, to a trust